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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 197 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 
APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. , 

48.01.139 
48.01.139 

48.01.139 

48.01.202 

48.01.222 

48.01.222 

48.01.222 

48 .01.412 

48.01.442 
48.01.478 
48.01.478 

48.01.478 
48.01.478 

48.01.478 

48.01 .478 

48.05.002 

48.05.002 

48.05.002 

48.07.036 
48.07.036 

48.07.036 
48.07.036 

Goods 

Borregaard, 2 side, litho label paper 
Counter check book paper of approved qualities, 

when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him only in making counter check books 

NOTE: The term counter check book 
refers to books of types used by retailers for 
recording and checking cash or credit sales 
over the counter. Invoices in book or roll 
form are not regarded as counter check 
books. 

Approved: 
Glazed mechanical printing paper 

Uncoated, super calendared mechanical maga
zine paper, in sheets or reels, for heatset web 
offset printing, of a substance ranging from 
55 g.s.m. to 65 g.s.m. 

Linerboard and Corrugating medium, where the 
C.I.F. and E. value exceeds $395 per tonne 
bleached and $315 per tonne unbleached 

Kraft paper (excluding wrapping paper for 
cartridges), when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making shotgun 
cartridges 

Kraft paper, insulating, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making 
electrical resistances, condensers, trans
formers, or insulated telephone and electric 
power cable 

Kraft paper, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making paper twine 

Linerboard and corrugating medium, where the 
C.I.F. and E. value exceeds $395 per tonne 
bleached and $315 per tonne unbleached 

Embossing roll filling paper 
Dyeline base paper (diazo base paper) 
Tissue, carbonising, when declared by a manu

facturer for use by him only in making carbon 
paper (excluding one time carbonising tissue 
in the substance range 17 to 22 g/m 2) 

Tissue, hairpad, wet strength quality 
Tissue, uncoated, when declared by a manu

facturer for use by him only in making stencils 
Tissue, when declared by a manufacturer for use 

by him only in making disposable face masks 
120 micron all wood semi-conducting carbon 

black insulating paper 
Creped paper or paperboard peculiar to use in 

making transformers 
Crinkled filter paper, for the filtration of liquid 

chemicals 
Paper crepe, in rolls of 584.2 mm to 609.6 mm 

(23 in. to 24 in.) outside diameter, 190.5 mm 
(7½ in.) and 215.9 mm (8½ in.) width, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in making sanitary napkins 

Cast coated paper 
Coated, mechanical magazine printing paper, 

having a substance not exceeding 67 g.s.m. and 
a mechanical pulp content of 55 % or more 

Muirhead facsimile transmission paper 
Scope Data electro-sensitive chart print-out I 

paper 

Normal 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Other Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Effective 
Part List

1 
____ __ _ 

II No. 
Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

197 

197 
197 

197 

197 

197 

197 

197 

197 
197 
197 

197 
197 

197 

197 

197 

197 

197 

197 
197 

197 
197 

From 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 
4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 
4/3/76 
4/3/77 

4/3/77 
4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 

4/3/77 
4/3/77 

4/3/77 
4/3/77 

To* 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 
30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 
31/12/77 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 
30/9/83 

30/9/83 
30/9/83 


