TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 197

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normai	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
48.01.139 48.01.139	Borregaard, 2 side, litho label paper Counter check book paper of approved qualities, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making counter check books NOTE: The term counter check book refers to books of types used by retailers for recording and checking cash or credit sales over the counter. Invoices in book or roll form are not regarded as counter check	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.8	197	4/3/77	30/9/83
48.01.139	books. Approved: Glazed mechanical printing paper Uncoated, super calendared mechanical magazine paper, in sheets or reels, for heatset web offset printing, of a substance ranging from 55 g.s.m. to 65 g.s.m.	Free	Free	Free	10.8	197 197	4/3/77 4/3/77	30/9/83 30/9/83
48.01.202	Linerboard and Corrugating medium, where the C.I.F. and E. value exceeds \$395 per tonne bleached and \$315 per tonne unbleached	Free	Free	Aul Free		197	4/3/77	30/9/83
48.01.222	Kraft paper (excluding wrapping paper for cartridges), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making shotgun cartridges	Free	Free	Aul Free	•••	197	4/3/77	•• *
48.01.222	Kraft paper, insulating, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making electrical resistances, condensers, transformers, or insulated telephone and electric	Free	Free	Aul Free		197	4/3/77	••
48.01.222	power cable Kraft paper, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making paper twine	Free	Free	Aul Free		197	4/3/77	30/9/83
48.01.412	Linerboard and corrugating medium, where the C.I.F. and E. value exceeds \$395 per tonne bleached and \$315 per tonne unbleached	Free	Free	Aul Free	••	197	4/3/77	30/9/83
48.01.442	Embossing roll filling paper	Free	Free	Aul Free		197	4/3/77	30/9/83
48.01.478	Dyeline base paper (diazo base paper)	Free	Free	Free	10.8	197	4/3/76	31/12/77
48.01.478	Tissue, carbonising, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making carbon paper (excluding one time carbonising tissue in the substance range 17 to 22 g/m ²)	Free	Free	Free	10.8	197	4/3/77	••
48.01.478	Tissue, hairpad, wet strength quality	Free	Free	Free	10.8	197	4/3/77	
48.01.478	Tissue, uncoated, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making stencils	Free	Free	Free	10.8	197	4/3/77	30/9/83
48.01.478	Tissue, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making disposable face masks 120 micron all wood semi-conducting carbon	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.8	197 197	4/3/77 4/3/77	30/9/83
48.01.478 48.05.002	black insulating paper Creped paper or paperboard peculiar to use in	Free	Free	Aul Free	10.8	197	4/3/77	30/9/83
48.05.002	making transformers Crinkled filter paper, for the filtration of liquid	Free	Free	Aul Free		197	4/3/77	30/9/83
48.05.002	chemicals Paper crepe, in rolls of 584.2 mm to 609.6 mm (23 in. to 24 in.) outside diameter, 190.5 mm (7½ in.) and 215.9 mm (8½ in.) width, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making sanitary napkins	Free	Free	Aul Free		197	4/3/77	30/9/83
48.07.036 48.07.036	Cast coated paper Coated, mechanical magazine printing paper, having a substance not exceeding 67 g.s.m. and a mechanical pulp content of 55% or more	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	197 197	4/3/77 4/3/77	30/9/83 30/9/83
48.07.036 48.07.036	Muirhead facsimile transmission paper Scope Data electro-sensitive chart print-out paper	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	197 197	4/3/77 4/3/77	30/9/83 30/9/83